
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3 November 2021         AJT/JB 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
I would like to make you aware of the opportunities that are available to Year 11 and Year 13 
Design and Technology students. The support sessions below have been arranged to 
support students in their Non-Examined Assessment for Design and Technology: 
 
Room Date Start Time End Time 
Room 25 and 26 Tuesday 9/11/21 

 
3.30pm 4.30pm 

Room 25 and 26 Tuesday 16/11/21 
 

3.30pm 4.30pm 

Room 25 and 26 Tuesday 23/11/21 
 

3.30pm 4.30pm 

Room 25 and 26 Tuesday 30/11/21 
 

3.30pm 4.30pm 

Room 25 and 26 Tuesday 7/12/21 
 

3.30pm 4.30pm 

Room 25 and 26 Tuesday 14/12/21 3.30pm 4.30pm 
    
Room 29 Wednesday 10/11/21 

 
3.30pm 4.20pm 

Room 29 Monday 15/11/21 
 

3.30pm 4.30pm 

Room 29 Thursday 25/11/21 
 

3.30pm 4.20pm 

Room 29 Thursday 2/12/21 
 

3.30pm 4.20pm 

Room 29 Monday 6/12/21 
 

3.30pm 4.30pm 

Room 29 Monday 13/12/21 
 

3.30pm 4.30pm 

Room 29 Thursday 16/12/21 
 

3.30pm 4.20pm 

 
Students must be prompt in their arrival to these sessions; if no student arrives by 3.45pm 
then the classroom will be closed, and no teacher will be available. 
 
I hope that your son or daughter can make the best of this opportunity.  
 
Yours faithfully 

 
Ashley Thomas 
Head of Design and Technology 


